
Gwynedd Mercy (6-10-0, 2-4-0) -vs- Immaculata (2-12-2, 1-3-2)
10/25/2025 at Immaculata, Pa. (Draper Walsh Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 51:37 (YELLOW), #28 Demier Tossie (IUMS)   78:16 (YELLOW), #0 0 (GMUMS)   78:23 (YELLOW), #37 Anthony
Fitch (IUMS)   

Date: 10/25/2025
Attendance: 124
Stadium: Draper Walsh Stadium
Officials: Referee, Christopher Tiberi   Asst. Referee, Stephen
Motze   Asst. Referee, Farrukh Urakbaev   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd Mercy 0 3 3
Immaculata 1 0 1

Gwynedd Mercy 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Roberto, Andrew 0 0 0 0
4 Edwards, Matt 0 0 0 0

DEF 5 Mayren, Axel 2 2 0 1
MID 7 Velasquez, Mel 0 0 0 0
MID 12 Clyde, C.J. 1 0 0 0
DEF 16 Stocklin, Colin 1 1 1 0
MID 19 Christensen, Gunnar 0 0 0 0
DEF 21 Lodise, Dominic 0 0 0 0
FWD 23 Kehan, Braedon 2 1 0 1
MID 32 Leal, Adam 0 0 0 0
MID 47 O'Donnell, Luke 2 1 1 0

Substitutes
DEF 2 Hidalgo, Javier 0 0 0 0
MID 3 Mendoza, Tony 0 0 0 0
MID 13 Heisler, Colin 0 0 0 0
DEF 25 Barnett, Jack 0 0 0 0
FWD 27 Gboho, Devario 2 1 0 0
DEF 29 Piffath, Connor 0 0 0 0
FWD 30 Mboko Celestin, Mava 0 0 0 0
FWD 31 Stuetz, Jackson 1 1 1 1

Totals 11 7 3 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Roberto, Andrew 90:00 1 7

Totals 1 7

Immaculata 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 2 O'Rourke, Daniel 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Tossie, Jayden 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Coleman, Kyle 1 1 0 0
MID 8 McKinney, Cooper 2 1 0 0
DEF 19 Welsh, August 1 1 0 0
MID 22 Prall, Michael 1 0 0 0
MID 27 Corsones, Alex 1 0 0 0
MID 28 Tossie, Demier 2 1 0 0

29 Jester, Colin 0 0 0 0
MID 37 Fitch, Anthony 2 1 0 0
GK 97 Greppellini, Luca 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
5 Skipper, Matthew 0 0 0 0

DEF 6 Kennedy, Jameson 0 0 0 0
FWD 10 Olaleye, Jonathan 4 3 1 0
FWD 13 Becker, Daniel 0 0 0 0
FWD 14 Pierre-Jacques, Joseph 0 0 0 0
DEF 15 Mainolfi, Nico 0 0 0 0
FWD 16 D'Adamo, Joseph 0 0 0 1
MID 33 Stoltzfus, Noah 0 0 0 0
FWD 36 Diehl, Colin 1 1 0 0

Totals 15 9 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
97 Greppellini, Luca 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd Mercy 3 8 11
Immaculata 12 3 15

Saves By Period
Gwynedd Mercy 6 2 8
Immaculata 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd Mercy 0 2 2
Immaculata 4 4 8

Fouls By Period
Gwynedd Mercy 8 3 11
Immaculata 4 5 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

44:14 IUMS Jonathan Olaleye Joseph D'Adamo
GOAL by IUMS Olaleye, Jonathan Assist by
D'Adamo, Joseph.

47:38
GMUM
S Jackson Stuetz Axel Mayren

GOAL by GMUMS Stuetz, Jackson Assist by
Mayren, Axel.

51:55
GMUM
S Colin Stocklin Braedon Kehan

GOAL by GMUMS Stocklin, Colin Assist by
Kehan, Braedon.

78:16
GMUM
S Luke O'Donnell Jackson Stuetz

GOAL by GMUMS O'Donnell, Luke Assist by
Stuetz, Jackson.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 IUMS Greppellini, Luca at goalie for Immaculata
00:00 GMUMS Roberto, Andrew at goalie for Gwynedd Mercy
00:42 IUMS Shot by IUMS Corsones, Alex, out left.
01:32 GMUMS Foul on Kehan, Braedon.
02:26 IUMS Corner kick [02:26].
05:17 IUMS Corner kick [05:17].
05:49 IUMS Shot by IUMS Coleman, Kyle, top, saved by Roberto, Andrew.
07:10 IUMS Shot by IUMS Fitch, Anthony, out left.
10:43 GMUMS Foul on Stocklin, Colin.
11:13 GMUMS Foul on Velasquez, Mel.
11:49 IUMS Shot by IUMS Tossie, Demier, top left, saved by Roberto, Andrew.
12:14 IUMS Foul on Tossie, Jayden.
12:38 GMUMS Shot by GMUMS Mayren, Axel, top, saved by Greppellini, Luca.
18:26 GMUMS Foul on O'Donnell, Luke.
19:49 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Gboho, Devario for O'Donnell, Luke.
19:58 IUMS Shot by IUMS Fitch, Anthony, bottom right, Team save.
20:30 GMUMS Foul on Clyde, C.J..
20:49 IUMS Shot by IUMS Tossie, Demier, out top.
22:09 IUMS Shot by IUMS McKinney, Cooper, bottom center, saved by Roberto, Andrew.
23:35 IUMS IUMS substitution: Olaleye, Jonathan for McKinney, Cooper.
23:35 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Stuetz, Jackson for Stocklin, Colin.
25:28 IUMS Offside against Immaculata.
27:34 IUMS Foul on Prall, Michael.
28:14 GMUMS Foul on Kehan, Braedon.
28:31 IUMS Shot by IUMS Olaleye, Jonathan.
28:36 IUMS Corner kick [28:36].
29:00 IUMS IUMS substitution: Diehl, Colin for Fitch, Anthony.
29:13 IUMS Shot by IUMS Prall, Michael, out left.
29:30 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Piffath, Connor for Christensen, Gunnar.
29:53 GMUMS Foul on Stuetz, Jackson.
31:33 IUMS Foul on Diehl, Colin.
32:33 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Heisler, Colin for Velasquez, Mel.
34:30 GMUMS Shot by GMUMS Kehan, Braedon.
35:03 IUMS IUMS substitution: D'Adamo, Joseph for Tossie, Jayden.
35:03 IUMS IUMS substitution: Becker, Daniel for Prall, Michael.
35:03 IUMS IUMS substitution: Kennedy, Jameson for Corsones, Alex.
35:55 IUMS Shot by IUMS Olaleye, Jonathan, bottom left, saved by Roberto, Andrew.
36:07 IUMS Corner kick [36:07].
36:28 IUMS Foul on Olaleye, Jonathan.
38:26 IUMS IUMS substitution: Mainolfi, Nico for O'Rourke, Daniel.
39:31 GMUMS Shot by GMUMS Clyde, C.J..
40:14 IUMS IUMS substitution: Stoltzfus, Noah for Tossie, Demier.
40:14 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Barnett, Jack for Heisler, Colin.
41:23 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Hidalgo, Javier for Gboho, Devario.
42:00 GMUMS Foul on Barnett, Jack.
43:02 IUMS Shot by IUMS Welsh, August, bottom right, saved by Roberto, Andrew.
44:14 IUMS GOAL by IUMS Olaleye, Jonathan Assist by D'Adamo, Joseph.

Gwynedd Mercy 0, Immaculata 1
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GMUMS

FOR GMUMS: , #0 Roberto, Andrew, #4 Edwards, Matt, #5 Mayren, Axel, #19 Christensen, Gunnar, #12 Clyde, C.J.,
#31 Stuetz, Jackson, #47 O'Donnell, Luke, #21 Lodise, Dominic, #23 Kehan, Braedon, #32 Leal, Adam, #16 Stocklin,
Colin.

45:00 IUMS

FOR IUMS: , #97 Greppellini, Luca, #15 Mainolfi, Nico, #28 Tossie, Demier, #4 Coleman, Kyle, #10 Olaleye,
Jonathan, #19 Welsh, August, #8 McKinney, Cooper, #2 O'Rourke, Daniel, #27 Corsones, Alex, #29 Jester, Colin,
#36 Diehl, Colin.

45:00 IUMS IUMS substitution: Tossie, Demier for D'Adamo, Joseph.
45:00 IUMS IUMS substitution: McKinney, Cooper for Becker, Daniel.
45:00 IUMS IUMS substitution: O'Rourke, Daniel for Kennedy, Jameson.
45:00 IUMS IUMS substitution: Corsones, Alex for Stoltzfus, Noah.



45:00 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Christensen, Gunnar for Barnett, Jack.
45:00 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: O'Donnell, Luke for Piffath, Connor.
45:00 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Stocklin, Colin for Hidalgo, Javier.
47:11 IUMS Shot by IUMS McKinney, Cooper.
47:38 GMUMS GOAL by GMUMS Stuetz, Jackson Assist by Mayren, Axel.

Gwynedd Mercy 1, Immaculata 1
49:34 GMUMS Foul on Clyde, C.J..
50:14 IUMS Foul on O'Rourke, Daniel.
50:51 GMUMS Shot by GMUMS Mayren, Axel, top, saved by Greppellini, Luca.
51:37 IUMS Yellow card on IUMS Tossie, Demier.
51:55 GMUMS GOAL by GMUMS Stocklin, Colin Assist by Kehan, Braedon.

Gwynedd Mercy 2, Immaculata 1
51:55 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Gboho, Devario for Kehan, Braedon.
53:59 IUMS Shot by IUMS Diehl, Colin, top right, saved by Roberto, Andrew.
58:59 IUMS Foul on Diehl, Colin.
59:50 GMUMS Shot by GMUMS Gboho, Devario, out top.
62:02 GMUMS Shot by GMUMS Gboho, Devario, bottom center, saved by Greppellini, Luca.
62:37 GMUMS Foul on Stocklin, Colin.
63:09 IUMS IUMS substitution: Prall, Michael for McKinney, Cooper.
63:09 IUMS IUMS substitution: Fitch, Anthony for Diehl, Colin.
63:09 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Mboko Celestin, Mava for Clyde, C.J..
63:09 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Velasquez, Mel for Stuetz, Jackson.
63:18 IUMS Corner kick [63:18].
66:04 IUMS IUMS substitution: D'Adamo, Joseph for Tossie, Demier.
66:04 IUMS IUMS substitution: Skipper, Matthew for Olaleye, Jonathan.
68:20 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Kehan, Braedon for Gboho, Devario.
69:56 GMUMS Shot by GMUMS O'Donnell, Luke, out right.
72:14 IUMS IUMS substitution: Pierre-Jacques, Joseph for Corsones, Alex.
72:24 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Mendoza, Tony for Mboko Celestin, Mava.
72:24 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Stuetz, Jackson for O'Donnell, Luke.
74:18 GMUMS Corner kick [74:18].
74:23 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Clyde, C.J. for Velasquez, Mel.
74:34 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: O'Donnell, Luke for Mayren, Axel.
76:54 GMUMS Offside against Gwynedd Mercy.
77:48 IUMS Foul on Skipper, Matthew.
78:16 GMUMS GOAL by GMUMS O'Donnell, Luke Assist by Stuetz, Jackson.

Gwynedd Mercy 3, Immaculata 1
78:16 GMUMS Yellow card on GMUMS TEAM.
78:23 IUMS Yellow card on IUMS Fitch, Anthony.
78:23 IUMS IUMS substitution: Olaleye, Jonathan for Skipper, Matthew.
79:37 GMUMS Shot by GMUMS Kehan, Braedon, top right, saved by Greppellini, Luca.
79:59 IUMS Corner kick [79:59].
80:26 IUMS IUMS substitution: McKinney, Cooper for Welsh, August.
80:26 IUMS IUMS substitution: Corsones, Alex for Fitch, Anthony.
81:26 IUMS Foul on Pierre-Jacques, Joseph.
82:47 IUMS Foul on Pierre-Jacques, Joseph.
83:15 IUMS Offside against Immaculata.
83:47 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Piffath, Connor for Stuetz, Jackson.
83:49 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Velasquez, Mel for O'Donnell, Luke.
83:49 GMUMS GMUMS substitution: Gboho, Devario for Clyde, C.J..
86:56 IUMS Corner kick [86:56].
87:31 IUMS Shot by IUMS Olaleye, Jonathan, bottom left, saved by Roberto, Andrew.
87:39 IUMS Corner kick [87:39].
87:59 GMUMS Corner kick [87:59].
88:44 GMUMS Foul on Piffath, Connor.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


